Slings
www.Lifting.comSlings 6
Slings
SL
IN
G
S
Single Leg

• Proof testing available upon request
• Design factor 5 to 1
How to order:
• Specify part number and length in feet when ordering
Wire Rope
Dia.
Part Number Min.
Length
Ft - In
Capacities in Short Tons
Standard Hardware
BLP-200 BLP-201
Capacities from the Horizontal
60° 45° 30° Alloy Master Link Eye Hooks
1/4" 21212903 21210603 1-3 1.1 .92 .65 1/2" 3/4 ton -S-320N-C
3/8" 21212905 21210605 1-8 2.5 2.0 1.4 3/4" 1.5 ton S-320N-C
1/2" 21212907 21210607 2-0 4.4 3.6 2.5 1" 3 ton S-320N-C
5/8" 21212909 21210609 2-4 6.8 5.5 3.9 1-1/4" 5 ton S-320N-C
3/4" 21212910 21210610 2-9 9.7 7.9 5.6 1-1/4" 7 ton S-320N-A
7/8" 21212911 21210611 3-3 13 11 7.6 1-1/4" 7.5 ton S-320N-C
1" 21212912 21210612 3-6 17 14 9.8 1-1/2" 10 ton S-320N-C
1-1/8" 21212913 21210613 4-0 21 17 12 1-3/4" 15 ton S-320N-A
1-1/4" 21212914 21210614 4-6 26 21 15 1-3/4" 15 ton S-320N-A
1-3/8" 21212915 21210615 5-0 31 25 18 2" 20 ton S-320-C
1-1/2" 21212916 21210616 5-6 37 30 21 2" 22 ton S-320N-A
1-3/4" 21212918 21210618 6-6 49 40 28 2-1/2" 30 ton S-320-A
2" 21212920 21210620 8-0 63 52 37 2-3/4" 37 ton S-320-A
Note:
• Hooks supplied standard without latches. Specify if hooks require latches
• Specify wire rope construction, grade, and finish if other than standard

• Proof testing available upon request
• Design factor 5 to 1
How to order:
• Specify part number and length in feet when ordering
Wire Rope
Dia.
Part Numbers Min.
Length
Ft - In
Capacities in Short Tons
Standard Hardware
BLP-300 BLP-301
Capacities from the Horizontal
60° 45° 30° Alloy Master Link Eye Hooks
1/4" 31212903 31210603 1-3 1.7 1.4 .97 5/8" 3/4 ton -S-320N-C
3/8" 31212905 31210605 1-8 3.7 3.0 2.2 7/8" 1.5 ton S-320N-C
1/2" 31212907 31210607 2-0 6.6 5.4 3.8 1-1/4" 3 ton S-320N-C
5/8" 31212909 31210609 2-4 10 8.3 5.9 1-1/4" 5 ton S-320N-C
3/4" 31212910 31210610 2-9 15 12 8.4 1-1/2" 7 ton S-320N-A
7/8" 31212911 31210611 3-3 20 16 11 1-1/2" 7.5 ton S-320N-C
1" 31212912 31210612 3-6 26 21 15 1-3/4" 10 ton S-320N-C
1-1/8" 31212913 31210613 4-0 31 26 18 2" 15 ton S-320N-A
1-1/4" 31212914 31210614 4-6 38 31 22 2" 15 ton S-320N-A
1-3/8" 31212915 31210615 5-0 46 38 27 2-1/4" 20 ton S-320-C
1-1/2" 31212916 31210616 5-6 55 45 32 2-1/2" 22 ton S-320N-A
1-3/4" 31212918 31210618 6-6 74 60 42 - 30 ton S-320-A
2" 31212920 31210620 8-0 95 78 55 - 37 ton S-320-A
Note:
• Hooks supplied standard without latches. Specify if hooks require latches
• Specify master link size if specific dimensions are required

• Proof testing available upon request
• Design factor 5 to 1
How to order:
• Specify part number and length in feet when ordering
Wire Rope
Dia.
Part Number Min.
Length
Ft - In
Capacities in Short Tons
Standard Hardware
BLP-400 BLP-401
Capacities from the Horizontal
60° 45° 30° Alloy Master Link Eye Hooks
1/4" 41212903 41210603 1-3 2.2 1.8 1.3 3/4" 3/4 ton -S-320N-C
3/8" 41212905 41210605 1-8 5.0 4.1 2.9 1" 1.5 ton S-320N-C
1/2" 41212907 41210607 2-0 8.8 7.1 5.1 1-1/4" 3 ton S-320N-C
5/8" 41212909 41210609 2-4 14 11 7.8 1-1/4" 5 ton S-320N-C
3/4" 41212910 41210610 2-9 19 16 11 1-1/2" 7 ton S-320N-A
7/8" 41212911 41210611 3-3 26 21 15 1-3/4" 7.5 ton S-320N-C
1" 41212912 41210612 3-6 34 28 20 2" 10 ton S-320N-C
1-1/8" 41212913 41210613 4-0 42 34 24 2-1/4" 15 ton S-320N-A
1-1/4" 41212914 41210614 4-6 51 42 30 2" ** 15 ton S-320N-A
1-3/8" 41212915 41210615 5-0 62 50 36 2-1/2" ** 20 ton S-320-C
1-1/2" 41212916 41210616 5-6 73 60 42 2-3/4" ** 22 ton S-320N-A
1-3/4" 41212918 41210618 6-6 98 80 57 2-3/4" ** 30 ton S-320-A
2" 41212920 41210620 8-0 127 104 73 4" ** 37 ton S-320-A
Note:
• ** Alloy, sub-assembly used
• Hooks supplied standard without latches. Specify if hooks require latches

• Proof testing available upon request
• Design factor 5 to 1
How to order:
• Specify part number and length in feet when ordering
Wire Rope
Dia.
Part Number
Min.
Length
Ft - In
Capacities in Short Tons
Standard
Hardware
BLP-203 BLP-303 BLP-403
Capacities from the Horizontal
BLP-203 BLP-303 BLP-403 Sorting Hooks
60° 60° 60° 2 ton A-378
1/2" 21213307 31213307 41213307 2-0 3.4 5.1 6.9 2 ton A-378
5/8" 21213309 31213309 41213309 2-4 3.4 5.1 6.9 2 ton A-378
Note:
• Specify wire rope construction, grade, and finish if other than standard
• Rated capacity based on all legs carrying the load equally
 WARNING
See wire rope sling warnings page
for warnings and inspection criteria
www.Lifting.com Slings 13
Slings
SL
IN
G
S
Socket Lines with
Swage Sockets
BLP-501
Single leg socket line with open swage
socket each end, pins at right angles
BLP-500
Single leg socket line with open swage socket
each end, pins parallel
Length
(Feet - In)
Features:
• Heavy gauge stainless steel tag in accordance with ASME B30.9 and API RP2D
• Proof tested to 2X Rated Capacity
• 6x19 class IWRC EIP bright wire rope supplied standard
• 100% termination efficiency
• Design factor 5 to 1
How to order:
• Specify part number and length in feet when ordering
Dia. of
Rope BLP-500 BLP-501 BLP-502 BLP-503 BLP-504 BLP-505 Min. Sling
Length ft.-in.
EIPS
Rated
Capacity in
Short Tons
EEIP
Rated
Capacity in
Short Tons
3/8" 11151505 11202005 11151405 11201905 11141405 11191905 1-0 1.5 1.7
1/2" 11151507 11202007 11151407 11201907 11141407 11191907 1-8 2.7 2.9
5/8" 11151509 11202009 11151409 11201909 11141409 11191909 2-0 4.1 4.5
3/4" 11151510 11202010 11151410 11201910 11141410 11191910 2-5 5.9 6.5
7/8" 11151511 11202011 11151411 11201911 11141411 11191911 2-10 8.0 8.8
1" 11151512 11202012 11151412 11201912 11141412 11191912 3-2 10 11.4
1-1/8" 11151513 11202013 11151413 11201913 11141413 11191913 3-7 13 14.3
1-1/4" 11151514 11202014 11151414 11201914 11141414 11191914 4-0 16 17.6
1-3/8" 11151515 11202015 11151415 11201915 11141415 11191915 4-5 19 20.2
1-1/2" 11151516 11202016 11151416 11201916 11141416 11191916 4-9 23 25
1-3/4" 11151518 11202018 11151418 11201918 11141418 11191918 5-5 31 33.8
2" 11151520 11202020 11151420 11201920 11141420 11191920 6-4 40 43.4
Note:
• Specify wire rope construction, grade, and finish if other than standard
 WARNING
See wire rope sling warnings page
for warnings and inspection criteria
BLP-502
Single leg socket line with open swage socket one end and
closed swage socket other end, pins parallel
BLP-503
Single leg socket line with open swage socket one end and
closed swage socket other end, pins at right angles
BLP-505
Socket line with closed swage socket each
end, pins at right angles
BLP-504
Socket line with closed swage socket each
end, pins parallel
www.Lifting.comSlings 14
Slings
SL
IN
G
S
Socket Lines with
Spelter Sockets
Features:
• Heavy gauge stainless steel tag in accordance with ASME B30.9 and API RP2D
• Proof tested to 2X Rated Capacity
• Spelter sockets attached with WIRELOCK®
• 6x19 Class IWRC EIP bright wire rope supplied standard up to 2"
• 6x36 Class IWRC EIP bright wire rope supplied standard on 2-1/2" and larger
• 100% termination efficiency
• Design factor 5 to 1
How to order:
• Specify part number and length in feet when ordering
Dia. of
Rope BLP-600 BLP-601 BLP-602 BLP-603 BLP-604 BLP-605 BLP-606 BLP-607
Min.
Sling
Length
ft.-in.